PRESS RELEASE

Paris, 1st March 2016



Evelyn Tortosa joins CNP Assurances as Group Compliance Director

Evelyn Tortosa joined CNP Assurances today as Group Compliance Director. As the Group Compliance Director plays a key role in the Solvency II Directive, she will report to the Managing Director.

Evelyn Tortosa holds a postgraduate degree (DEA) in general private law from the Assas-Panthéon University and has previous experience in compliance, having been Chief compliance, risk & governance officer for continental Europe at Marsh since 2012.

Having started her career at Mutex, as Head of Litigations and then as Legal Director for the personal risk department, Evelyn Tortosa became Legal Director for the FNMF (Fédération nationale de la mutualité française). In 1997 she joined General Electric as Senior Counsel and Compliance Officer, France, and went on to become Senior Counsel for Southern Europe and Mediator for Europe. From 2009 to 2012, Evelyn was Compliance Officer and then Head of Compliance Western Europe at Metlife.

About CNP Assurances

CNP Assurances is France's leading personal insurer with net profits of €1,130 million in 2015. The Group also has operations in other European countries and in Latin America, with a significant presence in Brazil. It has more than 28 million personal risk/protection insureds worldwide and more than 13 million savings and pensions policyholders. For 160 years, CNP Assurances has been protecting people against the risks of everyday life. The Group designs and manages life insurance, pension, personal risk insurance and protection products (term creditor insurance and health insurance).

- In France, CNP Assurances distributes its individual insurance products through La Banque Postale and the Caisses d'Epargne, as well as through its own network: Amétis. In Brazil, its second largest market, the Group's partner is Caixa Econômica Federal, the country's second-biggest state-owned bank.
- In group insurance, CNP Assurances crafts tailor-made personal risk, pension and term creditor insurance products that are aligned with the needs of companies, local authorities, mutual insurers, non-profit organizations, and banks in Europe and Latin America.

CNP Assurances has been listed on the Paris Stock Exchange since October 1998 (the first market) and has a stable shareholder structure thanks to the signing of an agreement between its major shareholders (Caisse des Dépôts, La Banque Postale, Groupe BPCE and the French State).

Press contacts

Florence de Montmarin | 01 42 18 86 51 Tamara Bernard | 01 42 18 86 19 servicepresse@cnp.fr

CNP Assurances | Siège social : 4, place Raoul Dautry 75716 Paris cedex 15 | Tél. : 01 42 18 88 88 | www.cnp.fr | Groupe Caisse des Dépôts Société anonyme au capital de 686 618 477 euros entièrement libéré | 341 737 062 RCS Paris | Entreprise régie par le code des assurances